B2005-C001-D(1/3) A4(210 X 297)
SPEC. NUMBER PRODUCT GROUP
TFT-LCD PRODUCTS
REV.
A
ISSUE DATE PAGE
PROPRIETARY NOTE
THIS SPECIFICATION IS THE PROPERTY OF HYDIS AND SHALL NOT BE

X
1
Type designation
No 1. Control Number
No 2. Rank / Grade
No 3. Company (H:HYDIS)
No 4. Year (5 : 2005, 6: 2006, …)
No 5. Month (1, 2, 3, …, 9, X, Y, Z)
No 6. Product Identification (FG)
No 7. Serial Number
X X X XX X X1 0 0X X X XX X
2 3 4 5 6 7
10
HV121WX4-120
B2005-C001-D(3/3) A4(210 X 297)
PAGE
REV ISSUE DATEPRODUCT GROUP
A
SPEC. TITLE
HV121WX4-120 Product Specification for Customer
TFT-LCD PRODUCT
SPEC. NUMBER
2200
400
600
320
1
54
640 960
X :  Test Point
Lines
Pixels
49
751
49 1231
6 7 8
3
9 10
11 12 13
(L = 50cm)
15.0 APPENDIX
Figure 1. Measurement Set Up
Figure 2.  Average Luminance Measurement Locations & Uniformity Measurement Locations
23 OF 26
B2005-C001-D(3/3) A4(210 X 297)
PAGE
REV ISSUE DATEPRODUCT GROUP
A
SPEC. TITLE
HV121WX4-120 Product Specification for Customer
TFT-LCD PRODUCT
SPEC. NUMBER
24 OF 26
Figure 3. Response Time Testing
Figure 4. Cross Modulation Test Description
VIEW AREA
YA (1120, 400)
320, 200
320, 600
960,600
960,200
YB (1120,400)
VIEW AREA
Cross-Talk =
YB - YA
× 100YA
Where:
YA = Initial luminance of measured area (cd/m2)
YB = Subsequent luminance of measured area (cd/m2)
The location measured will be exactly the same in both patterns.
TFT Off (Black)TFT On (White)TFT Off (Black)
Tr
100%